

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11184 of 2021

=====

JAYKUMAR SEVANTILAL SHAH

Versus

GUJARAT INFORMATION COMMISSION(THROU CHIEF INFORMATION
COMMISSIONER)

=====

Appearance:

MS DRASHTI D SHAH(11443) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DHARMESH V SHAH(1050) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 22/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Drashti Shah for the petitioner states that the respondent no. 2 is unserved and therefore, she requests that fresh notice may be issued to the respondent no.2.

Hence, issue FRESH NOTICE to the respondent no. 2 returnable on 13.10.2022.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI